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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 (Recurring) Printed on August 19, 2013
[Initial Arrest Date/Time] is between '2013-08-18 00:00:00' and '8000-12-31 23:59:59' and
[Inmate->Age] is between '17' and '110'

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Location Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

         35 Male White 57 Dixie Park Rd, Rome,
GA 30165

08/18/13 902 MARTHA BERRY Ellis, Casey Rome Police
Department

Cash Bond Paid

WOOD, TONY CHAD

Section 14-3 - City Drunkenness - Cleared by Arrest

         22 Male White 2595 LAKERIDGE
CIRCLE, ROME, GA
30165

08/18/13 EAST ROME BY PASS Harris, Patrick Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

HERNANDEZ, JOSE
JAVIER

16-13-2(B) - MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ. - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest

         35 Male White 35 PATTEN ST,
CARTERSVILLE, GA
30120

08/18/13 411 SOUTH @ Payne, Katheryn FLOYD  CO PD Bonded Out

GUNNELS, WILLIAM
JOSEPH

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest

         30 Male White 315 WHIPPORWILL LN
SE, CALHOUN, GA 30701

08/18/13 2213 SHORTER AVE McGuire, David Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

ESCUTIA CRUZ,
BENJAMIN NMN

40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alchol - Cleared by Arrest

         48 Male White 167 HUGHES DAIRY RD,
LINDALE, GA 30173

08/18/13 HUGHES DAIRY RD @ STANSELL, JASON FLOYD  CO PD

JOHNSON, JAMES LEE

40-6-95 - Pedestrian under influence of alcohol or drug - Cleared by Arrest

         32 Male Black 503 BRANHAM AVE SW,
ROME, GA 30161

08/18/13 1204 TURNER Harris, Patrick Rome Police
Department

CHANEY, ISSAC

16-11-131 - Possession of firearm by convicted felon - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-106 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN FELONIES - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alchol - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-253 - Open Container Violation - Cleared by Arrest
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Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Location Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

         52 Male White 38 ONEAL ST, ROME, GA
30161

08/18/13 EAST MAIN ST @ N Melton, T. Rome Police
Department

SIKKEMA, GARY JOHN

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD)
Section 14-3 - City Drunkenness - Cleared by Arrest

         63 Male White HOMELESS 08/18/13 REDMOND ER STRATTON, Floyd County Police
Department

MEADE, SAMUEL NMN

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts

         45 Male White 608 W 12TH ST, rome,
GA 30161

08/18/13 128 D PADLOCK DUKE, JERRY Cave Spring Police
Department

Bonded Out

WINSLOW, VAUGHN
LEE

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Cleared by Arrest

         45 Male White 616 ELLIOTT DR, ROME,
GA 30165

08/18/13 616 ELLIOTT DR PARRIS, WILLIAM Floyd County Sheriff's
Office

Bonded Out

RODRIGUEZ, ANDRE
NMN

34-8-256(A)(B)(E) - VIOLATION OF GEORGIA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

         25 Female Black 2095 DEAN AVE SE,
ROME, GA 30161

08/18/13 1474 TURNER Bowden, Lee Rome Police
Department

MALLORY, GENAYA
MELISA

16-10-25 - GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-14 - THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

         33 Female White 428 IVY CREST DRIVE,
DALLAS, GA 30157

08/18/13 102 HICKS DRIVE Thacker, Aaron Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

MOODY , TRISH ANN

16-8-14 - THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

         28 Male White 18 HUNTERS GLEN,
ROME, GA 30165

08/18/13 2510 REDMOND ROAD Alamia, Israel Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

FRASER, ZACHERY
ROBERT

16-8-14 - THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
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Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Location Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

         57 Male White 2 RIVER ST, CAVE
SPRING, GA 30124

08/18/13 2 RIVER ST CAVE BEAIRD, E Cave Spring Police
Department

SHOLTES , PETER
LOUIS

16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest

         22 Male White 106 AMELIA LN, ROME,
GA 30165

08/18/13 BURNETT FERRY @ Alamia, Israel Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

MARROQUIN-JUNAY,
ROSENDO

40-5-20(A) - Driving Without License - Cleared by Arrest

         21 Male Black 5659 MARTHA BERRY
HWY, ROME, GA 30165

08/18/13 5659 MARTHA BERRY DAY, ADAM FLOYD  CO PD

PETTYJOHN, JUSTIN
TOLBERT

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

         51 Male White 5 FRANCES DR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

08/18/13 5 FRANCES DRIVE NW JENKINS, ROBERT Rome Probation office

ITSON, ROGER DALE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

         27 Male White 5 VALLEY BROOK DR,
ROME, GA 30165

08/18/13 7 W MAHAN  APT 16 MEYERS, MATTHEW FLOYD  CO PD

ATKINS, MATTHEW
TROY

16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

         35 Male Black 2 ABIGAIL LANE, ROME,
GA 30165

08/18/13 JAIL BONDING LOBBY SELF IN, TURNED Floyd County Sheriff's
Office

SAMPLES, TAVAROUS
DEWAYNE

16-10-93 - INFLUENCING WITNESS - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24.3 - OBSTRUCTING OR HINDERING PERSONS MAKING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-106 - Possession of a firearm during the commission of a crime - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-2 - Theft by Taking - Other - Misd - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-41 - FALSE IMPRISONMENT - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23.1 - Battery - Cleared by Arrest

         30 Male Black 1311 CEDAR AVE SW,
ROME, GA 30161

08/31/13 1311 CEDAR AVE Melton, T. Rome Police
Department

MANGUM, TELLIS
TYRE

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-2-5 - ACQUIRING LICENSE PLATE FOR PURPOSE OF CONCEALING IDENTIFICATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-10 - INSURANCE (Must show Proof) - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 20


